
r(loprcr: wdrd\v2 r^. tuOr'\ tLinc t.tangd r\4pa72u0t
cell no. +91 9l.l1664804. 942514559s

lLA.tr-E r\ p FLA. soM L-{ l {. ROSH\ I & Rt SHt J.\t\'^.I \er ua I barret. sdgd, Boaa,
tsaJamaihr, a Disfi. Chh.narpur M€dh\a pr.;e\h

To.
The Manager,
Listing Department
BSE Limited
P.J Tower, Dal.t Street
Mumbai - 40000t, Maharashtra. India

Dear Sir.

q ith reterence ro.f< caprioned "ubiect nter'\e lrd encloced di\clonte jder Reg.2(},2rot 5LBl rqAS Regl,lalion,

ill;;l;**''-'"l'"'ran'ero+douo'na'e.r:r'*"'noii'-,'*-r" '*11"i p,,",1",,"-o'o on)5va)2022

Nsme of ther pcbon (Betonss ro
Pronotcr croup) Trrnsferor/ Doner

Name otthe Transfere. / tto or slares propoiealE
transferred by way of cift HoldinsMr. S urendra Kum& Jain

i.50.000Mrs. Shobha Jain 5.04
t.25.000 4.19

90.000 3.02
2.69MB. Raksha.Jain 1,00.000Mls. RoshniJain Mrs. Raksha Jain
3.36

M6. RushiJain 2.85

TOTAT,
6,40,000 27.19yo

The Slr0res havc been rr.rnsfcr|ed b\ wr\ .1 -Ci1i.. l.rom amongst ihe prorrotels and promoter croup, pursuant'o e plp.n. pu'idr i kelu"rlon '0,1(:,,ii, 
rqurti^,,s p.,', ;.t .. ;;. n.,.ed as pro.roLeFacquisition) and there has been no chanse in

transler ofqha.ec 6f].a - rhe furai sharcttolding olr Le l_rornorers g,up posl such inter_se

Kindly take the above discloswe on your records and acknowledge the same.

--<h"Zv'rril' )ll'+t{ Ir\f d.r
Surendra KumarJain
(Seller)

hF'lnr(&,
Mahendra Kunar Jnin
(Seller)

D^te - 27 ,05.2022

Shobha Jain
(seller)

'-, : 

-4 

-I i)hc4 C lb"4
Somtata Jain
(Seller)

-<"$iFJ',\l
Roshni Jair
(Seller)

Place - Tikamgarh, Madhya pradcsh

Ccl
To.
MRP Agro Limited
House No.l00, First Floor,
Ward No.23. lnfronf ofThanc AiaL,
Civil Line Road. Tikameafi -47t001
Madhya Pradesh.India



Disclosures under Resulation 29(2) ofSEBI (substantial Acouisition olshares and Takeovers) l{equlations. 20l l
l11e ol tne fargercompaiy 1rC) . MRP Agro Limiled

-

Mr. Ma-ahendra Jair
Mrs. SomlataJain
Mrs. Sapna Jain
Mrs. Roshni Jain
Mn. Shobha Jain
Mr. Surendra Kumar Jain
Mrs. Rushi Jain

'I hi( dj.(lo.Lre i5 plltruaqr lo tnler..e Transler or
Shdres ab) udy ot riR I Arnongrl promoler a
Prcmoter Croup.

Yes

Name(s) of ihe *€q$le+/Se er and perso;s Acri-rins i,,
Conced { PA( ) uith the acq. re-

whefier rre .j€+jrer rller oetonci ro pro,nder

-

\d ne(") ol rhe slock Lxchanget() "n..el;i .ture, oI
TC are Listed

btt Lrmlled (SME platform)

d{gdy€€fr / otsposat as toLlo\rs Nurnber % w.r.t. total
diluted share/
voting capital
ofihe TC (**)

a€qu*+noF/sate onder consideration,
holding of:

/ ordEs curyrng voflng ngnts

Mr. Mahendra Jain
Mrs. Somlata Jain
Mrs. Sapna Jain
Mrs. RoslDiJain
Mrs. ShobhaJain
Mr. Surendra Kumar Jain
Mrs. Rusli Jain

88,480
1,06,820
1,12,490
89,180
1,46,860
1,69,820
10,640

2.9',1

3.59
3.78
2.99
4.93
5.70
0.36

2.97
3.59
3.',78

2.99
4.93
5.'.70

0.36

", , "':: ''' lfe rarurc ot encurrbrance rpledge r.er
non-drsposaL undertaking/ oihers)

cl Vnrihd ;dhr. r\/D\ ^+L---,:^*
' yvdrdrr r conveI'ItDte securltes any olher -n\lrun 

enl
rhat enlilles the acqJiter lo reLei\e .hares
cdnjing !oring fgl.. i- rhe t C {sDecity hotoing in
each catesory)

Total (a-, b+c+d) 7,21,290 24.320 21.320/0
uqaxs l,r a€qnrsr+ran/sat€

d./ Dxzr vs uarylng votng nghrs
Mr. MahendraJain
Mrs. Sonlata Jairi
Mrs. Sapna Jain
M$. Roshni Jain
Mrs. Shobha Jain
Mr. Surendra Kumar Jain
Mrs. Rushi Jain

80,000
r,00.000
90,000
85,000
1,25,000
1,50,000
10,000

2.69

3.02

4.19
5.04
0.34

2.69
3.36
3.02
2.85
4.19
5.04
034

a) VRs acquired,/ sold otherwise than by shares



b) Wrnanr. con\en bte .ecur:ric\ an) o!,her in\.rumenl
lhal enlirles lhe dcqui'e- ro rcceive 5hares carOing
voting rights in the TC (specity holding in each
category) acquired/sold

!/ rlarss cncumDereo / jnvoke.ureleased bv the
dcquirer

Total (a+b , c+d) 6,40,000 2t.49yo 2t-19V"
rrc !€qHrsr{l€+/ sale, bolding oi:

a./ oudEs udIyrng vo ng ngfts

Mr. Mahendra Jain
Mrs- Somlata Jain
Mrs. Sapna Jain
Mrs. RoshniJain
Mrs. Shobha Jain
Mr. Surendra Kunar Jaid
Mrs. Rlshi Jain

8,480
6,820
22,490
4,180
21,860
19.820
640

0.28
0.23
0.75
0.11
0.'73
0.6'7
0.02

0.28
0.23
0.75
0.14
0.'73
0.6?
0.02

b) Shares encunbered wirh the acouirer
, v N outcrwrse mar DJ sfares

d) War-anl. con\enibre sec-ritier anJ olher in.numenl
rhd enl:tl.-s lhe acquirer ro receire shares calfjing
voting rights in rhe TC (specify holding in iach
category) aft er acquisition

Toial (a+b+c+d) 81,290 2.83Vo 2.830/"
\4ode olaeq+4$€+'ale 1..g.-pe.ffiiiiiil-na,ker
p-b.ic'-ue righls issue preterential dl'otnenr inter_se
transfer etc).

ffiiprot
intination of allotment of shares, whichever is appticabie

Ott-Market Tmnsaction (lnter-se TEDsfer ptmuant
to 'Gift')

rw y t),2u22

Louirj \hdre capiLal roral 
' 
oringi$tr-iiiiie IC before

the .aid a€ftiri+i€'s / sale
K5 2.47-o0.q00 d:vided irlo 2q7q0o0 Fq,ril)
SlDres ofRs Tor F,.h

Equity share capitaV total voting 
"apitat-TtlGT-Eliiresaid a€quisili€rt sale

K). l.q/.q0.9(J0 divided inro 20-o0o0 fqjr)
Shares ofR5. l0/- e..h

Total dihrted shardvoting cap;tat of ttre tC after ttresaid
4lsrisitio*/ sale

Ks.2.o/.q0.q00 divided:nro 2c?q0q0 t quil)
Shares of tu. 10,- ea.h

Surendra Kumarjain 1; Shobha Jain

"{Jtszr4"v shft&ra- -9"","
Sapna Jain
(Seller)

)$-sgr-,,'3, t),vaO--'l- -Kx^Xa",

{Seller)

lllahcndra Kuma. Jain
(Seller)

Date - 21 .05.2022
Place Tikamgarh, Madhya pradesh

SonlataJain Roshni Jain Rushi J,in

(Selle0

(Seller) (Seller) (Seller)


