<u>SURENDRA KUMAR JAIN, SHOBHA & SAPNA JAIN</u>

Residence: Ward No 23 H no. 100 Civil Line Tikamgarh MP 472001 Cell no. +91 9131664804, 9425145595

MAHENDRA, SOMLATA, ROSHNI & RUSHI JAIN

Residence: ward no. 2 Near Ban barriel, Sagar Road, Badamalhara Distt. Chhatarpur Madhya Pradesh

To, The Manager, Listing Department **BSE** Limited P.J Tower, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001, Maharashtra, India

> Reference - MRP Agro Limited; Symbol - MRP; ISIN: INE0D7801012 Subject - Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and takeover) Regulation, 2011

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed disclosure under Reg. 29(2) of SEBI (SASI) Regulation, 2011, made pursuant to transfer 6,40,000 shares (21.49%) in off market Transaction pursuant to "Gift" on 25 May 2022

Name of ther Person (Belongs to Promoter Group) Transferor/ Doner	Name of the Transferee / Donee	No of Shares proposed to be transferred by way of Gift	% of Holding	
Mr. Surendra Kumar Jain	Mr. Manish Kumar Jain		-	
Mrs. Shobha Jain	Mr. Manish Kumar Jain	1,50,000	5.04	
Mrs. Sapna Jain		1,25,000	4.19	
Mr. Mahendra Kumar Jain	Mr. Manish Kumar Jain	90,000	3.02	
	Mrs. Raksha Jain	80,000	2.69	
Mrs. Somlata Jain	Mrs. Raksha Jain			
Mrs. Roshni Jain	Mrs, Raksha Jain	1,00,000	3.36	
Mrs. Rushi Jain	Mrs. Raksha Jain	85,000	2.85	
TOTAL	IVII S. Raksna Jain	10,000	0.34	
		6,40,000	21.49%	

The Shares have been transferred by way of "Gift" from amongst the Promoters and Promoter Group, pursuant to exemption provide in Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) (qualifying person being persons named as promoters acquisition) and there has been no change in the Total shareholding of the Promoters group post such inter-se transfer of shares of TC

Kindly take the above disclosure on your records and acknowledge the same.

- उसे दक्ता ११ पी Surendra Kumar Jain

(Seller)

7753 511 Ch Mahendra Kumar Jain

(Seller)

भीमितिशोभा धीन

Shobha Jain (Seller)

20marcist

Somlata Jain (Seller)

Tom Jah.

Roshni Jain (Seller)

Sapna Jain (Seller)

Rushi Jain (Seller)

Date - 27.05.2022

Place - Tikamgarh, Madhya Pradesh

CC:

To, **MRP Agro Limited** House No.100, First Floor, Ward No.23, Infront of Thane Ajak, Civil Line Road, Tikamgarh -472001 Madhya Pradesh, India

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	MRP Agro	Limited	
Name(s) of the Acquirer/Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Seller:- Mr. Mahendra Jain Mrs. Somlata Jain Mrs. Sapna Jain Mrs. Roshni Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mrs. Surendra Kumar Jain Mrs. Rushi Jain This disclosure is pursuant to Inter-se Transfer Shares (by way of Gift) Amongst Promoter &		
Whether the acquirer/seller belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	Promoter Group. Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited (SME Platform)		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/Sale under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Mr. Mahendra Jain Mrs. Somlata Jain Mrs. Sapna Jain Mrs. Roshni Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mr. Surendra Kumar Jain Mrs. Rushi Jain	88,480 1,06,820 1,12,490 89,180 1,46,860 1,69,820 10,640	2.97 3.59 3.78 2.99 4.93 5.70 0.36	2.97 3.59 3.78 2.99 4.93 5.70 0.36
s) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)			t
Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	<u> </u>		
fotal (a+b+c+d)	7,24,290	24.32%	24.32%
Details of acquisition/Sale		71.4	
Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Mahendra Jain Mrs. Somlata Jain Mrs. Sapna Jain Mrs. Roshni Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mr. Surendra Kumar Jain Mrs. Rushi Jain	80,000 1,00,000 90,000 85,000 1,25,000 1,50,000 10,000	2.69 3.36 3.02 2.85 4.19 5.04 0.34	2.69 3.36 3.02 2.85 4.19 5.04 0.34
VRs acquired/ sold otherwise than by shares	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	0.54	0.34

b) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
c) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			
Total (a+b+c+d)	6,40,000	21.49%	21 400/
After the acquisition/ Sale, holding of:	2,10,000	21.49 /0	21.49%
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Mr. Mahendra Jain Mrs. Somlata Jain Mrs. Sapna Jain Mrs. Roshni Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mr. Surendra Kumar Jain Mrs. Rushi Jain b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	8,480 6,820 22,490 4,180 21,860 19,820 640	0.28 0.23 0.75 0.14 0.73 0.67 0.02	0.28 0.23 0.75 0.14 0.73 0.67 0.02
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-		
Total (a+b+c+d)	84,290	2.83%	2.83%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Off-Market Transaction (Inter-se Transfer Pursuant to "Gift")		
intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	May 25, 2022		
me said acquisition / saie	Shares of Rs. 10/	- each	2979090 Equity
D. 1. 17 . 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	Shares of Rs. 10/	- each	2979090 Equity
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 2,97,90,900 Shares of Rs. 10/	divided into	2979090 Equity

- स्ट्रेड ३ n x प्र

Surendra Kumar jain (Seller) भाषाते शोगा जैन

Shobha Jain (Seller) Sapna Jain (Seller)

V12 33711440

Mahendra Kumar Jain (Seller) Somlata Jain (Seller)

स्रापलतार्फन

Roshni Jain (Seller)

Keeni Jah,

Rushi Jain (Seller)

Date - 27.05.2022

Place – Tikamgarh, Madhya Pradesh